

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## Claimant

## Respondent

Mr David Chambers Interserve (Facilities Management) Ltd

**Heard at:** The Employment Tribunals, 2nd Floor, 51 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire,WD17 1HP,

**On:** 19 Decembr 2020

Before: Employment Judge Bedeau

## JUDGMENT

On 10 November 2020, the claimant was ordered to pay a deposit of £800 as a condition precedent to continuing with his breach if contract claim. He failed to make the payment as ordered. Accordingly, having regard to rule 39(4) Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013, as amended, his breach of contract claim is struck out.

Employment Judge Bedeau

Date: 19 December 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 08/01/2021

\_\_\_\_

T Henry-Yeo

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE